Pension Circular No: 02/2018

To all District Secretaries

Divisional Secretaries

My No: Pen/ Circular /2018
Department of Pensions,
Maligawatta.

Colombo 10.

{Z November 2018

Payment of Pensions during theYear 2019

Month Date
January 10" Thursday
February 08" Friday
March 08" Friday
April 08" Monday
May 10" Friday
June 10" Monday
July 10" Wednesday
August 09" Friday
September 10" Tuesday
October 04" Friday
November 08" Friday
December 10" Tuesday

This circular is 1ssued with the concurrence of General Treasury.

Sgd. / A. Jagath D. Dias
Director General of Pensions

Copies:

1. Secretary to the President
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Postmaster General
. Auditor General

. Chairmen of all Banks

. Secretary to the Prime Minister
. Secretary to the Ministry of Public Administration, Home Affairs and Justice
. Director General of Treasury Operations

. Director General of State Accounts
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